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'SERVICE NOTICE |

Cranes & Derricks Division
2015 Holiday Weekend Inspection Schedule

Cranes and Derricks will not perform any inspections on the following holiday
weekends:
e Easter: Saturday, April 4™ through Sunday, April 5.
e Memorial Day Weekend 2015: Saturday, May 23" through Monday, May 25"
 Independence Day Weekend 2015: Friday, July 3" through Sunday, July 5™.

e Labor Day Weekend 2015: Saturday, September 5™ through Monday,
September 7™

e Thanksgiving Day Weekend 2015: Thursday, November 26" through Sunday,
November 29™

e Christmas Day Weekend 2015: Friday, December 25™ through Sunday,
December 27™

e New Year's 2016: Friday, January 1% through Sunday, January 3".

We apologize for the inconvenience.

For questions regarding any Cranes & Derricks Division functions, please call (212)
393-2411 or email us at CandD@buildings.nyc.gov.
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